

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 332 of 2025

Birendra Kumar Tiwari & Anr.	...	...	Petitioners
-Versus -			
The State of Jharkhand		...	...
With			
W.P. (Cr.) No. 331 of 2025			
Hari Mohan Jha @ Hari Mohan & Ors.		...	...
-Versus -			
The State of Jharkhand		...	...

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioners	:	M/s. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State	:	M/s. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II

05/26.08.2025

Mr. Ravi Kumar, learned lawyer appeared on behalf of the mother of the deceased and seeks two days' time for filing an interlocutory application for impleading her as a party respondent in this case.

Prayer is allowed.

List this application on 01.09.2025.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

*Nandini/-
Uploaded*